

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Johnson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 617 by Representatives Murray, Heaton, and Willard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 6, after "structure", insert "or structures"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 8, after "Parish" delete the rest of the line and insert "; to"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, at the end of line 2, delete "by the New" and delete line 3 in its
7 entirety and insert the following:

8 "in the manner provided for in Act No. 155 of the 1984 Regular Session, as
9 amended, the right for a term"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 4, line 1, after "property" delete the rest of the line and insert "as
12 provided by law"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 4, at the beginning of line 2, delete "Authority,"